style with sag lens, LED lighting. Model K803-FASA-III-

165-SSL-1600-120-BK 

Pedestrian and Vehicular Lighting Spacing 

 Vehicular lighting should be placed at every intersection 

with additional lights the greater of at least one (1) per mid 

block or one (1) per every one hundred twenty-five feet 

(125’) of continuous block length along each block face. 

Vehicular lighting at intersections should include two (2) 

lights per intersection on diagonally opposing corners. 

Preferably, all intersection lights will be on the southwest 

and northeast corners of intersections.

[...]

more with traditional single-family, townhouse, duplex, or 

similar medium density residential housing. 

 Pedestrian light poles serving blocks with residential 

structures should generally be spaced evenly in relationship 

to the street trees. They should be spaced every one hundred 

twenty five feet (125’) on center along each side of a block. 

The dimension of one hundred twenty five feet (125’) is 

derived from the historic block dimension of most 

Downtown blocks being two hundred fifty feet (250’) 

square. One (1) pedestrian light per every one hundred 

twenty five feet (125’) should allow for one (1) pedestrian 

light per historic two hundred fifty feet (250’) of each block 

face. Where vehicular lights are required, they may be 

substituted for a pedestrian light. Where blocks have been 

consolidated, this spacing should be maintained where